Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS50682924EN   page 1
August 27, 2024 4:54 PM
Streetworks
Interactive Menu
•	 Ordering Information  page 2
•	 Accessory & Mounting Details  page 3

August 27, 2024 4:54 PM
Caretaker Nano CRTK-N
Ordering Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: CRTK-N-40-740-U-T2R-A
Product Family Wattage Bucket Color Temperature Voltage Distribution Finish
CRTK-N=Caretaker Nano
BAA-CRTK-N=Caretaker Nano, Buy American Compliant
TAA-CRTK-N=Caretaker Nano, Trade Agreements Compliant
20=20W (nominal)
30=30W (nominal)
40=40W (nominal)
50=50W (nominal)
727=70CRI, 2700K
730=70CRI, 3000K
740=70CRI, 4000K
750=70CRI, 5000K
U=Universal (120-277V) T2R=Type II Roadway
T3=Type III
T5R=Type V Round
A=Raw Aluminum
AP=Grey
Options (Add as Suffix) Controls Accessories (Order Separately)
CNR=Caretaker Nano Refractor
TH=Tool-less Door Hardware
10K=Series 10kV UL 1449 Surge Protection Device
10MSP=Parallel 10kV MOV Surge Protection Device
20K=Series 20kVUL 1449 Surge Protection Device4
20MSP=Parallel 20kV MOV Surge Protection Device
V=(3) 5' #14 external leads
B18=18" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B24=24" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B30=30" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
WPBKT=Wall or Pole Mounting Bracket
HA=50°C High Ambient Temperature1
HSS=Factory Installed House Side Shield (mounted to
light square)2
Dxxxxx=DOT configuration - contact factory quotes team
Uxxxxx=Utility configuration - contact factory quotes team
PR7=NEMA 7-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle4
PSC=Photocontrol Shorting Cap included
LLPC=Long Life Photocontrol included
FADC=Field Adjustable Dimming Controller3
DALI=DALI Driver4
D4=D4i driver4
RMARROA5=ANSI/NEMA Standard Refractor Assembly
CNR-Caretaker Nano=Caretaker Nano Refractor
LLPC=Long-life Photocontrol
LLPC-FO=Long-life Photocontrol (Fail Off)
OA1226=10kV Surge Module Replacement
OA/RA1013=Shorting Cap
PBHSS=House Side Shield (single)2
PBPFS=Perimeter Fence Shield kit (4 pcs)
B18PK=18" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B24PK=24" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
B30PK=30" Wood Pole Pipe Arm
NOTES:
1.	 Can be used for 20W and 30W only.
2.	 Not compatible with T5R optic.
3.	 Not available with 20K, PR7, DALI, or D4 options.
4.	 Not available with FADC option.
Streetworks
PS50682924EN   page 3
August 27, 2024 4:54 PM
Caretaker Nano CRTK-N
HOUSE SIDE SHIELD AND PERMITER SHIELD DETAILS
REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE CHANGE_NUMBER BY APPROVED
D
C